Sunlord Industria
Sunl
Assem
Operating
FEATURE
 Excellen
 High rel
 Halogen
 Simple a
 High sat
APPLICA
 Vehicle
 PFC In
PRODUC
SHAPE A
Fig.1Recom
Series
AMWPQ2
AMWPQ2
①
AMWPQ
③
S/L
AMW
①
②    Ex
2815
2818
al Park, Dafuyuan Ind
ord
mbled SM
g Temp. :
ES
nt temperatu
iability, AEC
n free, RoSH
assembled s
turation cha
ATIONS
e motor cont
nductor
CT IDENTIF
AND DIMEN
mmended La
s A
2815 26.5±
2818 26.5±
     Type
Q Assem
    Feature
S: Type
L: low D
WPQ
①
xternal Dimen
Specificati
dustrial Zone, Guanla
MD Pow
-40℃~+12
ure stability
C-Q200 quali
H compliant
structure
racteristic co
trol, 48V sta
FICATION
NSIONS
and Pattern
B
±1.0 27.1±0
±1.0 27.1±0
mbled SMD Po
e Type
e
DC resistance ty
2818
②
nsions(L×W×H
26.5×27×1
26.5×27×1
ions subject to cha
an, Shenzhen, China
wer Indu
25℃ (Incl
ified
ore for large
r-stop syste
(Typ.)
C
0.5 14.5±0.
0.5 17.5±0.
ower Inductor
ype
S
③
H) [mm]
14.5
17.5
nge without notice.
a 518110 Tel: 0086-7
uctors –
uding self
e saturation
em
D Typ.
5 15.4
5 15.4
⑤
4R7
④
④
Exa
4
1
⑥
 Please check our w
755-29832660 Fax: 0
– AMWP
f-heating)
current and
E Typ.
10.2
10.2
     Induct
K
K
⑤
      Nom
ample
R7
00
P
website for latest in
0086-755-82269029
PQ Serie
low loss
F Typ. G T
5.6 5
5.6 5
tance Toleranc
±1
K
⑤
minal Inductanc
Nomina
4.7
10
Packing
Pa
nformation.   Revis
E-Mail: sunlord@sun
es
Typ. H Typ
5.7 5.7
5.7 5.7
ce
10%
P
⑥
ce
al Value
7μH
0μH
allet
sed 2017/11/15
nlordinc.com
Unit:mm
p. I Typ.
5.6
5.6
 Specifications subject to change without notice. Please check our website for latest information.   Revised 2017/11/15
Sunlord Industrial Park, Dafuyuan Industrial Zone, Guanlan, Shenzhen, China 518110 Tel: 0086-755-29832660 Fax: 0086-755-82269029 E-Mail: sunlord@sunlordinc.com
Sunlord
SPECIFICATIONS
AMWPQ2815 Series (under development)
Part Number
Inductance DC Resistance Saturation Current Heat Rating Current
@0.5MHz/0.1V Max. Typ. Max. Typ. Max. Typ.
Units μH mΩ A A
Symbol L DCR Isat Irms
AMWPQ2815L1R5KP 1.5±10% 1.65 1.50 100 >100 20.0 30.0
AMWPQ2815L2R2KP 2.2±10% 1.65 1.50 82.0 85.0 20.0 30.0
AMWPQ2815S2R2KP 2.2±10% 1.86 2.05 100 >100 20.0 30.0
AMWPQ2815L3R3KP 3.3±10% 1.65 1.50 48.0 57.0 20.0 30.0
AMWPQ2815S3R3KP 3.3±10% 1.86 2.05 62.0 68.0 20.0 30.0
AMWPQ2815L4R7KP 4.7±10% 1.65 1.50 33.0 39.0 20.0 30.0
AMWPQ2815S4R7KP 4.7±10% 1.86 2.05 42.0 50.0 20.0 30.0
AMWPQ2815L6R8KP 6.8±10% 1.65 1.50 22.0 28.0 20.0 30.0
AMWPQ2815S6R8KP 6.8±10% 1.86 2.05 30.0 36.0 20.0 30.0
AMWPQ2815L100KP 10±10% 1.65 1.50 13.0 17.6 20.0 30.0
AMWPQ2815S100KP 10±10% 1.86 2.05 18.0 23.5 20.0 30.0
AMWPQ2815L150KP 15±10% 1.65 1.50 7.5 11.0 20.0 30.0
AMWPQ2815S150KP 15±10% 1.86 2.05 11.5 15.4 20.0 30.0
AMWPQ2815L220KP 22±10% 1.65 1.50 4.5 6.8 20.0 30.0
AMWPQ2815S220KP 22±10% 1.86 2.05 7.0 9.6 20.0 30.0
AMWPQ2815L330KP 33±10% 1.65 1.50 2.0 3.3 20.0 30.0
AMWPQ2815S330KP 33±10% 1.86 2.05 4.0 6.0 20.0 30.0
AMWPQ2818 Series (under development)
Part Number
Inductance DC Resistance Saturation Current Heat Rating Current
@0.5MHz/0.1V Max. Typ. Max. Typ. Max. Typ.
Units μH mΩ A A
Symbol L DCR Isat Irms
AMWPQ2818S3R3KP 3.3±10% 2.86 2.60 91.0 93.0 20.0 28.0
AMWPQ2818S4R7KP 4.7±10% 2.86 2.60 59.0 62.0 20.0 28.0
AMWPQ2818S6R8KP 6.8±10% 2.86 2.60 42.0 45.0 20.0 28.0
AMWPQ2818S100KP 10±10% 2.86 2.60 28.0 32.0 20.0 28.0
AMWPQ2818S150KP 15±10% 2.86 2.60 18.0 22.0 20.0 28.0
AMWPQ2818S220KP 22±10% 2.86 2.60 12.0 15.0 20.0 28.0
AMWPQ2818S330KP 33±10% 2.86 2.60 7.0 9.6 20.0 28.0
Note:※1 : Rated current: Isator Irms, whichever is smaller.
※2 : Saturation Current Typ.Value, DC current at which the inductance drops 30% from its value without current.
※3 : Heat Rating Current: DC current that causes the temperature rise (∆T) from 20℃ ambient;
For Typ. Value, ∆T is approximate 40℃.